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U-19 National League
2025/26 7th round, Match #54

Friday, 27.09.2025, 13:00, "Kolos", Boryspil. 15°C.

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

1 Solovei Maksym

2 Zbrytskyi Daniil
20 Zhukovskyi Kyrylo
4 Kondratiuk Denys (C)
17 Plichko Oleksii

8 Korol Andrii

7 Bahrii lvan

29 Pilhanchuk Daniil
10 Khrunyk lllia

11 Kolisnyk Vladyslav
9 Karpizin Yaroslav

Substitutes

15 Turchynov Mykyta
16 Zasovitskyi lllia

27 Sosnytskyi lllia

32 Zhukov Kyrylo

18 Bohomolov lhor
21 Tsubin Viktor

14 Petruk Oleksandr
36 Sotnichuk Stanislav
22 Usichenko Taras
23 Pavluchenko Andrii
25 Vlasiuk Kuzma

28 Kuptsov Arkhip

Coach
Nazarov Yevhenii

Referee:
Chernytskyi Bohdan
Assistant 1:

Chub Nikita
Assistant 2:
Babanskyi Yevhenii
4th Official:
Tyshchenko Artem
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

2:0

10
47
32
7

K

«Kolos» Kovalivka

norox N

Korobchenko Artem
Kudelia Nazar
Shershen Vladyslav (C)
Danyliuk Maksym
Komarenyts Artur
Sukhonos Dmytro
Zehriuk Nikita
Bezruchuk Oleksii
Denysenko Daniil
Kalinkin Maksym
Zakharkiv Zakharii

Substitutes

23
2

27
17
88
19
70
22
16
48
15
9

Vorobiov Nikita
Slota lllia

Kokora M.

Kokora I.

Dromov Artem
Potiienko Ivan
Naumov Oleksandr
Shcherbak Matvii
Kovryzhenko Tymofii
Chernenko Oleksandr
Merva Vadym
Tryhub Viktor

Coach
Havrysh Vitalii
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U-19 National League, 2025/26, 7th round, Match #54
Friday, 27.09.2025, 13:00, "Kolos", Boryspil. 15°C.

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv 2:0 «Kolos» Kovalivka
5 1l 32 Kalinkin Maksym
15 Merva Vadym
7 Bahrii lvan ® 42"
2 Zbrytskyi Daniil \
16 Zasovitskyi llia 1 4>
\ 10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
>0 N 70 Naumov Oleksandr
64' 99 Komarenyts Artur
\ 8 Zehriuk Nikita
65 N 48 Chernenko Oleksandr
, 7 Zakharkiv Zakharii
65 N 9 Tryhub Viktor
9 Karpizin Yaroslav ~ (® 67'
11 Kolisnyk Vladyslav ,
14 Petruk Oleksandr N 68
86 6 Sukhonos Dmytro
7 Bahrii lvan ,
22 Usichenko Taras N 90+2
29 Pilhanchuk Daniil ,
21 Tsubin Viktor N 90+2
Legend
() Goal Yellow card i second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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